# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct fifth assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 017387 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rainer SCHIRMER	10/25/2004
Franz ZWASCHKA	10/05/2004
Martin ZACHAU	10/05/2004
Torsten FRIES	10/06/2004
Bert BRAUNE	10/06/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft fur elektrische	
Street Address:	Hellabrunner Strasse 1	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81543	

Name:	Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH	
Street Address:	Wernerwerkstrasse 2	
City:	Regensburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93049	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10544497

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)687-2770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0988

500136876

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen Pontani Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 502902-205PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Langer

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=20060809193605#page1.tif

source=20060809193605#page2.tif

source=20060809193605#page3.tif

source=20060809193605#page4.tif

source=20060809193605#page5.tif

source=20060809193605#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0989

07-21-2006 19 Rec'd PCT/PTQ PARIMEN Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) Attorney Docket 502902-205PUS 103274723 To the Honorable Co. ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):
 Rainer SCHIRMER
 Franz ZWASCHKA
 Martin ZACHAU address of receiving party(ies): Name: Patent-Treuhand-Gescllschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH Thorsten FRIES 0 Bert BRAUNE Internal Address: Street Address: Hellabrunner Strasse 1 City: München Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ics) attached? [] Yes [x] No State/Country: Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Zip: 81543 Assignment Merger Security Agreement[] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] Yes [] No Execution Date: Oct. 25, 2004, Oct. 5, 2004, Oct. 5, 2004, Oct. 6, 2004, Oct. 6, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Oct 25, 2004, Oct. 5, 2004, Oct. 5, 2004, Oct. 6, 2004, Oct. 6, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas Langer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Internal Address: Cohen. Pontani. Lieberman & Pavane Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176 Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas Langer Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Reg. No. 27,264

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

August 4, 2005

Date

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0990

10/544497 JC09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 AUG 2005 By Express Mail # EV294593795US

## Additional Names and Addresses of Assignees:

2. Name:

Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH

5, Name:

Internal Address:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Wernerwerkstrasse 2

Street Address:

City:

Regensburg

City:

State/Country:

Germany

State/Country:

Zip:

93040

Zip:

3. Name:

Internal Address:

б. Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Street Address:

City:

State/Country:

Zip:

City:

State/Country:

Zip

4. Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City:

State/Country:

Zip:

PATENT

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0991

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

**Bert Braune** 

residing at:

Lilienstraße 19 93173 Wenzenbach

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

Schubertstr. 10a 86842 Türkheim **GERMANY** 

**Rainer Schirmer** 

Dr. Franz Zwaschka **GERMANY** 

residing at:

Egerländerstr. 31 85737 Ismaning **GERMANY** 

**Dr. Torsten Fries** 

residing at:

Goethestr. 6 86391 Stadtbergen **GERMANY** 

Dr. Martin Zachau

residing at:

Pfarrer-Unsin-Str. 17 82269 Geltendorf **GERMANY** 

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH an d Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München / Regensburg, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Beschichteter Leuchtstoff, lichtemittierende Vorrichtung mit derartigem Leuchtstoff und Verfahren zu seiner Herstellung

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P02322WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE2004/000325

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith

PATENT

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0992

DNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Vai

the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 25".10. 2004	1 Set 12 5
Witnesses: 1 Poll 800 (type name)	Bert Braune
Witnesses:	
Date: <u>05, 10, 04</u>	Dr. Torsten Fries
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 05./10.04	Rainer Schirmer
Witnesses: Haral of Tether (type name)	

Witnesses:

(type name)

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0993

Date: 4 6.10.04	Mal
	Dr. Martin Zachau
Witnesses: F. Juuluu (type name)	
Witnesses: Truth 2 Wasching (type name)	-> N. Kwhinaeun
Date: 6-10.04	Franz Zwaschle
	Dr. Franz Zwaschka
Witnesses: (type name)	J. Wulmann
Witnesses: <u>F. Jermanu</u> (type name)	

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 08/09/2006